
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Wisconsin

WI01-500 State of Wisconsin CoC

Hebron House of Hospitality, Incorporated SHP $495,600.00
Kenosha Human Development Services, Incorporated SHPR $371,638.00
The Department of Administration SHP $455,700.00
State of Wisconsin Department of Starting Points, Incorporat SHPR $768,908.00
Community Action Coalition for South Central Wisconsin SHPR $186,580.00
Western Dairyland Economic Opportunity Council, Incorporated SHPR $794,780.00
Wisconsin Coulee Region Community Action Program, Incorporat SHPR $476,764.00
West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. SHPR $440,466.00
Forward Service Corporation SHPR $115,920.00
Forward Service Corporation SHPR $1,065,304.00

Total: $5,171,660.00

WI01-501 City and County of Milwaukee CoC

Meta House, Incorporated SHP $485,700.00
Greater Milwaukee Chapter, American Red Cross SHPR $553,548.00
Matt Talbot Recovery Center, Incorporated SHPR $486,999.00
Walker's Point Development Corporation SHPR $257,144.00
YWCA of Greater Milwaukee SHPR $100,739.00
Health Care for the Homeless of Milwaukee, Incorporated SHPR $248,505.00
Meta House, Incorporated SHPR $363,277.00
Community Relations - Social Development Commission SHPR $392,460.00
Meta House, Incorporated SHPR $984,095.00
Community Relations - Social Development Commission SHPR $1,324,024.00
Walker's Point Development Corporation SHPR $310,231.00
Milwaukee County Mental Health Divison SHPR $1,248,101.00
Walker's Point Youth and Family Center SHP $525,000.00
Milwaukee County Mental Health Division SPCR $1,869,936.00

Total: $9,149,759.00

WI01-502 City and County of Racine CoC

Transitional Living Services, Incorporated SHP $434,018.00
Center for Veterans Issues, Limited SHP $114,355.00
Center for Veterans Issues, Limited SHPR $121,450.00
Homeward Bound of Racine County, Incorporated SHPR $133,262.00



Family Services of Racine SHPR $88,905.00
Legal Action of Wisconsin, Incorporated SHPR $80,536.00

SHP $54,951.00
Total: $1,027,477.00

WI01-503 Madison, Dane County CoC

Dane County Human Services SPC $516,480.00
Transitional Housing, Incorporated SHPR $343,636.00
Tellurian UCAN, Incorporated SHPR $249,165.00
Tellurian UCAN, Incorporated SHPR $739,684.00
The Salvation Army SHPR $38,193.00
Tellurian UCAN, Incorporated SHPR $67,327.00

Total: $1,954,485.00
State Total: $17,303,381.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

WISCONSIN STATE PROGRAM $1,832,000.00
RACINE $91,000.00
MILWAUKEE $785,000.00
MADISON $89,000.00

Total ESG: $2,797,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $20,100,381.00


